
RFC; vED 

no ' i i- m 8 52 

May 23, 1995 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Unorthodox 
Location on Millman "3" State Com Lease, Well #1 
1980* FNL & 2280' FWL, Section 3, T19S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Maralo, Inc., hereby requests administrative approval f o r an 
exception to Rule 104(C)(II). The necessity f o r such 
unorthodox location i s based upon the enclosed l e t t e r from 
the City of Carlsbad, New Mexico, to Maralo, Inc. wherein 
they inform us that our o r i g i n a l proposed location (1980' 
FN&WL) w i l l i n t e r f e r e with the c i t y water t r a n s i t l i n e s . 
Accordingly, Maralo has elected to move the proposed 
location 3 00 feet to the East to avoid any interference with 
said water l i n e s . 

Waivers of objection from a l l o f fset operators, with Form 
C-102, Location V e r i f i c a t i o n Map and V i c i n i t y Map are 
attached f o r your information. I f you have any question 
regarding t h i s request, please contact John Thoma, Geologist 
or Mark Wheeler, D i s t r i c t Landman at (915) 684-7441. 

Thank you for your prompt assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Dorothea Logan ^ 
Regulatory Analyst 

attachments (9) 

cc: OCD/Artesia 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / (915) 684-7441 
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Maralo, Inc. 
Box 832 
Midland, TX 79702 

cfthe' 
ihea ry 

Mr. Thoraa 
As per our phone conversation on April 24, 1995, the Ch) 

the placement of your Millman ST Com 3 #1 (Sec. 3, T19, R28). 
approximately 22 yards from two ofthe City's large, shallow transjte 
cleared right-of-way over these, extending 25 feet oh either side 
is not compacted, and therefore not made to travel upon with 
the lines. The City requests that Maralo, Inc. consider moving this 
yards from the City right-of-way. The City also requests that Mar ilo, 
of-way as access to this pad, but instead cut a road from the lilina is 
the South) north to the pad. The City believes that this could aver: 
water lines. 1 have included a section map with our water lines marked 
well to the south would not be possible to keep it away from the 
help in this matter. If you have any questions please feel free to ccjntact 
359. Our head Double Eagle Well Field Operator, Jim Parker [1(5,05) 
Hills and woukTae a/ailaole K> meet someone on site to answer 

Sinccrdv̂ "̂  

of Carlsbad is concerned about 
rhis proposed location lies 

lines. The City also has a 
two lines. The right of way 

equipment without damaging 
proposed well pad at least 100 

, Inc. not use the City's right-
Camp Rd. (about 1/2 mile to 

possible future damage to our 
. It appears that moving the 

lmes. The City appreciates your 
me at (505) 887-1191 ext. 

677-2107], is based in Loco 
questions as well. 

Environmental Services 
City of Carlsbad 

W a r d l 
TOMQUMTELA 

JOEFLOREZ 

Ward 2 
DALE JANWAY 

FRED6L0SS 

COUNCILORS 
Ward 

OR. TED HA JSER 
CHUCK WISGNS 

Ward 4 
HOUSTON CLARK 

808 MURRAY 





05-19-1995 15:57 
05/19/95 14:19 

7489758 
©916 684 9836 

YATES PETROLEUM 

MARALO MIDLAND 
P.03/03 

12)003 

April 28. 1993 

Yates Petroleum 
P. O. Box 2323 
Roswell, NM 88202 
Attnt Robert Bullock 

Re: Offset Operator Notification 
of Unorthodox Location 
I960' FNL & 2280' FWL of 
Section 3, T-19-S. R-26-E, NMPM 
Hillman Prospect (NH-201) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance vith State of New Mexico, Oil Conservation 
Division Rule 104 - Well Spacing: Acreage Requirements (F). 
Unorthodox Locations, Item #4. , Maralo Inc. informs you of the 
captioned location change. Enclosed i e a copy of the April 24, 
1995 l e t t e r from the City of Carlsbad, New Mexico to Maralo 
wherein they inform us that our original proposed location (1980' 
FN&WL) w i l l interfere with the c i t y water t r a n s i t lines. 
Accordingly, Maralo has eleoted to move the proposed location 300 
feet to the East to avoid any interference vith said water lines. 

I f you have no objections to t h i s location change, please 
review and sign the waiver below and fax i t immediately to 
Dorothea Logan, Haralo's Regulatory Analyst at (915) 684-9836. 
Also, please send t h i s l e t t e r with your o r i g i n a l signature by 
return mail to us in the enclosed envelope. 

Should you have any questions concerning t h i s matter, please 
f e e l free to contact us. Thank you for your prompt assistance. 

Yours very tru l y . 

Mark Wheeler, CPL 
D i s t r i c t Landmen 

WAIVER 

The undersigned has no objection to Maralo Inc.'« request 
for an unortho,cfok location as stated above and ehovn of the 
enclosed Fojpm ̂ £-102^Locatiojt Vmmiiication Map and Vi c i n i t y 
Map. 

APPROVED: 
BY: 
COMPANY 
DATE 

AMY/ Attts- Perto^^ a>J?ar+<rf. 

/eniv: 
x c i Joe Pulido / Dorothea Logan 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / {91(f) 684-7441 



R E C E I V E D 

A p r i l 28, 1935 fvlAY 0 1 ]99*j 

MIDLAND LAND DEPT. 
Arco 
P. O. Box 1610 
Mid l a n d , Texas 79702 

A t t n : John Lodge R O f f s e t Operator N o t i f i c a t i o n 
of Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
1980' FNL £. 2280' FWL of 
S e c t i o n 3, T-19-S, R-28-E, NMPM 
Mill m a n Prospect (NM-201) 
Eddy County, Nev Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

I n accordance w i t h S t a t e o f New Mexico, O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 - Well Spacing: Acreage Requirements ( F ) . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n s , Item #4., Maralo I n c . i n f o r m s you o f t h e 
c a p t i o n e d l o c a t i o n change. Enclosed i s a copy o f t h e A p r i l 24, 
1995 l e t t e r f rom t h e C i t y o f Carlsbad, New Mexico t o Maralo 
wherein t h e y i n f o r m us t h a t our o r i g i n a l proposed l o c a t i o n (1980' 
FN&WL) w i l l i n t e r f e r e w i t h t h e c i t y water t r a n s i t l i n e s . 
A c c o r d i n g l y , Maralo has e l e c t e d t o move t h e proposed l o c a t i o n 300 
f e e t t o t h e East t o a v o i d any i n t e r f e r e n c e w i t h s a i d water l i n e s . 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s l o c a t i o n change, p l e a s e 
r e v i e w and s i g n t h e w a i v e r below and f a x i t i m m e d i a t e l y t o 
Dorothea Logan, Maralo's R e g u l a t o r y A n a l y s t a t (915) 684-9836. 
Also, p l e a s e send t h i s l e t t e r w i t h your o r i g i n a l s i g n a t u r e by 
r e t u r n m a i l t o us i n t h e enclosed envelope. 

Should you have any q u e s t i o n s c o n c e r n i n g t h i s m a t t e r , please 
f e e l f r e e t o c o n t a c t us. Thank you f o r your prompt a s s i s t a n c e . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

/ ^ ^ L J U I ^ _ 

Mark Wheeler, CPL 
D i s t r i c t Landman 

WAIVER 

The u n d e r s i g n e d has no o b j e c t i o n t o Maralo I n c . ' s r e q u e s t 
f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n as s t a t e d above and shown o f t h e 
enclo s e d Form C-102, L o c a t i o n V e r i f i c a t i o n Map and V i c i n i t y 
Map. • 

APPROVED 
BY 
COMPANY : / ^ > » ? / c / f - £ ^ / . i 
DATE: 

/cmw: 
xc: Joe P u l i d o / Dorothea Logan 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / (915) 684-7441 



A p r i l 28, 1995 

Louis Dreyfus N a t u r a l Gas Corp. 
14000 Q u a i l S p r i n g s Parkway 
S u i t e 600 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73134 R e ! 

A t t n : C a r o l Myers 

O f f s e t O p e r a t o r N o t i f i c a t i o n 
of Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
1980' FNL & 2280' FWL o f 
S e c t i o n 3, T-19-S, R-28-E, NMPM 
Mil l m a n P r o s p e c t (NM-201) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

I n accordance w i t h S t a t e o f New Mexico, O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 - Well Spacing: Acreage Requirements ( F ) . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n s , I t e m #4., Maralo I n c . i n f o r m s you o f t h e 
c a p t i o n e d l o c a t i o n change. Enclosed i s a copy of t h e A p r i l 24, 
1995 l e t t e r f r o m t h e C i t y o f Carlsbad, New Mexico t o Maralo 
wherein t h e y i n f o r m us t h a t our o r i g i n a l proposed l o c a t i o n (1980' 
FN&WL) w i l l i n t e r f e r e w i t h t h e c i t y w a t e r t r a n s i t l i n e s . 
A c c o r d i n g l y , Maralo has e l e c t e d t o move t h e proposed l o c a t i o n 300 
f e e t t o t h e East t o a v o i d any i n t e r f e r e n c e w i t h s a i d water l i n e s . 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s l o c a t i o n change, please 
r e v i e w and s i g n t h e w a i v e r below and f a x i t i m m e d i a t e l y t o 
Dorothea Logan, Maralo's R e g u l a t o r y A n a l y s t a t (915) 684-9836. 
A l s o , p l e a s e send t h i s l e t t e r w i t h your o r i g i n a l s i g n a t u r e by 
r e t u r n m a i l t o us i n t h e enclosed envelope. 

Should you have any q u e s t i o n s c o n c e r n i n g t h i s m a t t e r , please 
f e e l f r e e t o c o n t a c t us. Thank you f o r your prompt a s s i s t a n c e . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y . 

Mark Wheeler, CPL 
D i s t r i c t Landman 

WAIVER 

The u n d e r s i g n e d has no o b j e c t i o n t o Maralo I n c . 's r e q u e s t 
f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n as s t a t e d above and shown o f t h e 
en c l o s e d Form C-102, L o c a t i o n V e r i f i c a t i o n Map and V i c i n i t y 
Map. 

APPROVED:. 
BY: John R4/Lermon, Manager of Joint Operations 
COMPANY: douis Dreyfus Natural Gas CorpT 
DATE: S'/cT/tr' 

/craw: 
x c : Joe P u l i d o / Dorothea Logan 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / (915) 684-7441 



Marathon O i l Co. 
125 VJ. M i s s o u r i 
M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 
A t t n : R a n d a l l W i l s o n 

Re: O f f s e t O p e r a t o r N o t i f i c a t i o n 
o f Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
1980' FNL 8. 2280' FWL of 
S e c t i o n 3, T-19-S, R-28-E, NMPM 
Mi l l m a n Prospect (NM-201) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

I n accordance w i t h S t a t e o f New Mexico, O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
D i v i s i o n Rule 104 - Well Spacing: Acreage Requirements ( F ) . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n s , Item #4., Maralo I n c . i n f o r m s you o f t h e 
c a p t i o n e d l o c a t i o n change. Enclosed i s a copy of t h e A p r i l 24, 
1995 l e t t e r f rom t h e C i t y o f Carlsbad, New Mexico t o Maralo 
wherein t h e y i n f o r m us t h a t our o r i g i n a l proposed l o c a t i o n (1980' 
FN&WL) w i l l i n t e r f e r e w i t h t h e c i t y water t r a n s i t l i n e s . 
A c c o r d i n g l y , Maralo has e l e c t e d t o move t h e proposed l o c a t i o n 300 
f e e t t o t h e East t o a v o i d any i n t e r f e r e n c e w i t h s a i d water l i n e s . 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s l o c a t i o n change, please 
r e v i e w and s i g n t h e w a i v e r below and f a x i t i m m e d i a t e l y t o 
Dorothea Logan, Maralo's R e g u l a t o r y A n a l y s t a t (915) 684-9836. 
A l s o , p l e a s e send t h i s l e t t e r w i t h your o r i g i n a l s i g n a t u r e by 
r e t u r n m a i l t o us i n t h e enclosed envelope. 

Should you have any q u e s t i o n s c o n c e r n i n g t h i s m a t t e r , please 
f e e l f r e e t o c o n t a c t us. Thank you f o r your prompt a s s i s t a n c e . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y . 

Malrk Wheeler, CPL 
D i s t r i c t Landman 

WAIVER 

The u n d e r s i g n e d has no o b j e c t i o n t o Maralo I n c . ' s r e q u e s t 
f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n as s t a t e d above and shown of t h e 
encl o s e d Form C-102, L o c a t i o n V e r i f i c a t i o n Map and V i c i n i t y 
Map. 

APPROVED^, /< —x^^r D)B(BISIW 
COMPANY: ^ r ^ A W r V / 6>^>A^</ - „ 1 Q Q C 

DATE: jr-H-<=u- ' / MAY 0 * 1995 

MARATHON. OIL COMPANY. 
xc: Joe Pulido / Dorothea Logan LAND DEPARTMEPjl 

MIDLAND* TOMS 
Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / 0(915) 684-7441 



DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88340 

DISTRICT I I 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia . NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
PO BOX 2088, SANTA FE, NM 87504-2088 

Sta te o f New M e x i c o 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

49-
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N 

P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

I V I S I O N 

F o r m C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

I n s t r u c t i o n o n back 
S u b m i t to Appropr ia te D i s t r i c t Of f i ce 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

UHDESIG. (MORROW) 
Property Code Property Name 

MILLMAN '3' STATE COM. 
Well Number 

1 
OGRID No. 

01^007 
Operator Name 

MARALO, INC. 
Elevation 

3522 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

F 

Section 

3 
Township 

19 S 
Range 

28 E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

1980 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet f rom the 

2280 
East/West line 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet f rom the East/West line County 

Dedicated Acres Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

J ,»UiP».-ABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

0 

-2280' 

i 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify the the inforrnation 

contained herein is true and complete to ihe 

best of my knowledge and belief 

S i g n a t u r e 

DOROTHEA LOGAN 
P r i n t e d N a m e 

REGULATORY ANALYST 
Title 

MAY 5, 1995 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

1 hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

actual surveys made by me or under my 

supervisory and that the same i s true and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

APRIL 28, 1995 
Date Sury^jeAwvu^, SJA 

ifea'te. No. JOtt^'vS^wfsT 
; < b 0 ' KOHtSJTJr BD BOSON 3239 

12641 



VICINITY MAP 

SCALE: = 2 MILES 

SEC. 3 TWP. 19-S RGE. 28 -E 

SURVEY. N.M.P.M. 

COUNTY EDDY 

DESCRIPTION 1980' FNL & 2280' FWL 

ELEVATION 3522 

OPERATOR. 

LEASE 

MARALO INC. 

MILLMAN '3' STATE COM. #1 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 



LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

SCALE: 1" = 2000 ' 

SEC. _ J TWP. 19-S RGE. 2 8 - E 

SURVEY N.M.P.M. 

CONTOUR INTERVAL 10' 

COUNTY EDDY 

DESCRIPTION 1980' FNL & 2280' FWL 

ELEVATION 3522 

OPERATOR MARALO INC. 

LEASE MILLMAN '3' STATE COM. #1 

JOHN WEST ENGINEERING 
EOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

(505) 393-3117 

U.S.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 

ILLINOIS CAMP, ILLINOIS CAMP N.E., N.M. 



CMD : 
0G5SECT 

ONGARD 
INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION 

06/12/95 09:33:05 
OGOMES -EMG1 
PAGE NO: 1 

Sec : 03 Twp : 19S Rng : 2 8E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

4 3 2 
40 .46 40 . 44 40 .42 
TAG TAG TAG 
OG0605 1 02/67 OG0605 1 02/67 X00648 145 11/32 
ERMA LOWE & MARAL ERMA LOWE & MARAL LOUIS DREYFUS GAS 

E F G 
40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
TAG TAG TAG 
OG0605 1 02/67 OG0605 1 02/67 X00648 145 11/32 
ERMA LOWE & MARAL ERMA LOWE & MARAL LOUIS DREYFUS GAS 

A 

1 
40 .40 
TAG 
X00648 145 11/32 
LOUIS DREYFUS GAS 

H 
40 . 00 
TAG 
X00648 145 11/32 
LOUIS DREYFUS GAS 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 
PF08 FWD 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 
PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 

PF06 
PF12 



CMD : ONGARD 06/12/95 09:35:27 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMG1 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 03 Twp : 19S Rng : 2 8E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

L K J I 
40.00 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
TAG TAG TAG TAG 
X0064E 1 145 11/32 X00648 145 11/32 X00648 145 11/32 X00648 145 11/32 
LOUIS DREYFUS GAS LOUIS DREYFUS GAS LOUIS DREYFUS GAS LOUIS DREYFUS GAS 

M N O P 
40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
TAG TAG TAG TAG 
X0064? 3 145 11/32 X00648 145 11/32 X00648 145 11/32 OG0605 1 02/67 
LOUIS DREYFUS GAS LOUIS DREYFUS GAS LOUIS DREYFUS GAS •ERMA LOWE & MARAL 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12 


